
Dinwiddie County Junior Football & Cheerleading 
2016 Game Schedule 

Chesterfield Quarterback League 
 

Dinwiddie County Parks, Recreation, and Tourism 
 
 
Date     Opponent   Time  Location   
9/17/16 Saturday   Scott    7:00 pm Point of Rocks Park 
 
9/24/16 Saturday   Prince George   7:00 pm           Prince George High School 
  
10/1/16 Saturday   Colonial Heights  11:00 am Dinwiddie Sports Complex 
 
10/5/16 Wednesday   Hopkins   7:30 pm Ironbridge Park 
 
10/8/16 Saturday   Gates    11:00 am Dinwiddie Sports Complex 
 
10/12/16 Wednesday  Colonial Heights  7:30 pm Dinwiddie Sports Complex 
 
10/15/16 Saturday   Scott    11:00 am Dinwiddie Sports Complex 
  
10/22/16 Saturday   Wells     7:00 pm Goyne Park 
 
10/29/16 Saturday   Matoaca   7:00 pm Dinwiddie Sports Complex 
 
11/5/16 Saturday   First Round of Playoffs TBD  TBD 
 
11/12/16 Saturday   Second Round of Playoffs TBD  TBD 
 
11/19/16 Saturday   Divisional Championships TBD  TBD 
 
12/3/16 Saturday   Superbowl   TBD  TBD 
 
Note: Games can start early so please arrive 30 minutes prior to your scheduled game time. Also, please be 
understanding that games can also start late.          

 
Address to all away games: 
 
Point of Rocks Park 201 Enon Church Road Chester Virginia 23836 
 
Prince George High School 7801 Laurel Spring Road Prince George Virginia 23875 
 
Ironbridge Park 6600 Whitepine Road North Chesterfield Virginia 23237 
 
Goyne Park 5300 Ecoff Avenue Chester Virginia 23831 



   
 

 
 

 


